

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 39207 OF 2012 (For Preliminary Hearing)

U O I & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAJOR RABINDRA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for leave to appeal U/S 31(1) of the Armed Forced Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG

Ms. Asha G Nair,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave to appeal U/S 31(1) of the Armed Forced Tribunal Act, 2007 is granted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay as prayed for.

|(N.K. GOEL)
|COURT MASTER| |(VEENA KHERA)
| |COURT MASTER|
|