

®

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 23963 OF 2012 (For Preliminary Hearing)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIRENDRA SINGH TOMAR (RETD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for leave to appeal U/S 31(1) of the Armed Forced Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG

Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent/ Mr. S.M. Dalal,Adv.

Caveator

Mr. R.P. Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave to appeal U/S 31(1) of the Armed Forced Tribunal Act, 2007 is granted.

List the appeal along with Civil Appeal D No. 39207/2012.

In the meantime, there shall be stay as prayed for.

| (N.K. GOEL)
| AR-CUM-PS

| | (VEENA KHERA)
| | COURT MASTER

| |