

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1399 OF 2013

U O I & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAJOR RABINDRA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.M. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file
objections on the application for intervention.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

