

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1399 OF 2013

U O I & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAJOR RABINDRA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(For intervention)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sangeeta Joshi,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.M. Khanna,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post this interloctory application along with civil
appeal.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master