

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1399 OF 2013

U O I & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAJOR RABINDRA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.M.Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw this application reserving liberty for the applicant to seek such other redress as may be open in law.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty prayed for.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|
|