

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 08.09.2015

R.COURT NO.: 02

ITEM NO. : 83

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1399 AND 2806 OF 2013

Union of India & Ors. ... Appellants
VERSUS
Mj. Rabindra Singh etc. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Civil Appeal No. 1399/2013

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th February, 2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

Leave to appeal u/s 31 (1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 is granted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay as prayed for."

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit.

Civil Appeal No. 2806/2013

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01st April, 2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

Leave to appeal u/s 31 (1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 is granted.

List the appeal along with Civil Appeal D. No. 39207/2012.

In the meantime, there shall be stay as prayed for."

It is submitted that there are Ten respondents in the matter. All the respondents are represented through Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 07TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR