

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2 SECTION XVII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Civil Appeal No(s). 1399/2013

U O I & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAJOR RABINDRA SINGH  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2806/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10657/2013  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.  
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.M. Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. R.P.Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned ASG appearing for the petitioners proposes to file compilation of all relevant documents within two weeks with advance copy to counsel on the opposite side who are free to file any additional documents in reply if so required.

List again on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of February, 2016.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)  
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)  
Court Master