

SECTION XVII

Matter For : 10.02.2017

Court No. 2

Item No. 1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1399, 2806 AND 10657 OF 2013

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Major Rabindra Singh Etc.Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th November, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Mr. P. S. Patwalia, learned ASG appearing for the petitioners proposes to file compilation of all relevant documents within two weeks with advance copy to counsel on the opposite side who are free to file any additional documents in reply if so required.

List again on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of February, 2016.”

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1399 OF 2013

It is submitted that the sole respondent in this matter is represented through Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate and he has filed applications for permission to file additional documents and same have been registered as I. A. Nos. 5 and 6 . (Copies of the same are circulated herewith)

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal in the matter is complete

It further submitted that Mr. M. K. Maroria, Advocate for the appellant has not filed compilation of all relevant documents so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2806 OF 2013

It is submitted that there are ten respondents in this matter and all of them are represented through Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate and he has on 28th June, 2013 filed counter affidavit. (Copy of the same has been included in appeal paperbooks)

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10657 OF 2013

It is submitted that there are eight respondents in this matter and all of them are represented through Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate and he has on 26th April, 2014 filed counter affidavit. (Copy of the same has been included in appeal paperbooks)

It is further submitted that Mr. M. K. Maroria, Advocate has on 09th January, 2015 filed rejoinder affidavit. (Copy of the same has been placed with appeal paperbooks)

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal in the matter is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

COPY TO: Mr. M. K. Maroria, Advocate
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR