

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.1399/2013

U O I &amp; O R S .

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAJOR RABINDRA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for intervention and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH C.A. No.2806/2013

(With office report)

C.A. No.10657/2013

(With stay and office report)

Date : 27/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ananya Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.M. Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

CA 2806/2013 Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Amola, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be added to the hearing list in the  
third week of April, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)  
Court Master