

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1399/2013

U O I . & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MAJOR RABINDRA SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2013, IA No. 29072/2018 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 3/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 6/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES, IA No. 5/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES, IA No. 2/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 2806/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10657/2013 (XVII)

(IA No. 2/2013 - STAY APPLICATION, IA No. 51166/2017 - SUBSTITUTION OF LRS)

Date : 15-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, Ld. ASG
Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Narayan Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. S.M. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi is not a member.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)