

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1399/2013

U O I . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAJOR RABINDRA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 6/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 5/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 2/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 2806/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10657/2013 (XVII)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2013

IA No. 2/2013 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 51166/2017 - SUBSTITUTION OF LRS)

Date : 10-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sharath Narayan Nambiar, Adv.

Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. S. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Kushal Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep S, Adv.

Mr. V. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 51166/2017 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10657/2013

This application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the first respondent Major Shiv Kumar is allowed as the learned counsel for the appellant(s) has no objection. Amended memo of parties will be filed by the appellant(s) within seven days.

To enable the learned counsel for the appellant(s) to take instructions, list on 17th May, 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR