

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1399/2013

U O I . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAJOR RABINDRA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 5/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES  
IA No. 6/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES  
IA No. 2/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 2806/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10657/2013 (XVII)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2013  
IA No. 2/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.  
Mr. Kushal Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Amith J, Adv.  
Mr. S. Narayan Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

Learned counsel for the Union of India shall file additional affidavit giving particulars and explaining the reasons as to why the recommendation made by the Ministry of Defence (Annexure P-2) was not accepted/rejected by the authorities. The affidavit in this regard along with the relevant documents/papers would be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto may be filed within three weeks from the date of service of the said affidavit.

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of September, 2022.

**(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**