

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1399/2013

U O I . & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MAJOR RABINDRA SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 3/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 6/2017 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES, IA No. 5/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ANNEXURES, IA No. 2/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 2806/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10657/2013 (XVII)
(IA No. 2/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 07-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Ld. ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sarath Narayan Nambiar, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.
Ms. Akriti A. Manubarwala, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.M. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that affidavit in
compliance of the order of this Court, was filed on 06.12.2022. Let

the same be taken on record.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that they would like to file response to the said affidavit, which may be filed within four weeks.

To be shown in the regular list in the month of February, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)